Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 07 - 26 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
F	. ET
	961ended documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s	
Xiaojian Chen	Name: Karsten Manufacturing Corporation
	Internal Address:
	34 A
Execution Date(s) 7/18/05	9/8
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	- Street Address: 2201 West Desert Cove
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: Phoenix
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Arizona
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 85029
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
2005 GTDN11 00000025 110222 29234503 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Darrell F. Marquette	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2201 W. Desert Cove	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information
State: AZ Zip: 85029	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 602-687-5162	
Phone Number: 602-687-5162 Fax Number: 602-687-5545	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 602-687-5162 Fax Number: 602-687-5545 Email Address: darrellm@karsten.com	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0222 Authorized User Name Darrell Marquette
Phone Number: 602-687-5162 Fax Number: 602-687-5545 Email Address: darrellm@karsten.com 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0222 Authorized User Name Darrell Marquette
Phone Number: 602-687-5162 Fax Number: 602-687-5545 Email Address: darrellm@karsten.com	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0222 Authorized User Name Darrell Marquette

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016777 FRAME: 0209

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Inventor	Chen
Attorney's Docket No	
Title	

Assignors:

Xiaojian Chen 2122 West Butler Drive #225 Phoenix, Arizona 85021 Citizenship: PRC

Assignee:

Karsten Manufacturing Corporation 2201 West Desert Cove, Phoenix, Arizona 85029 an Arizona Corporation

I, the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements described and claimed in the patent application referred above.

Karsten Manufacturing Corporation, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to these improvements and in and to any Patents or Industrial Design Registrations that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of my employment by the Assignee, I, the Assignor, assign and transfer, and hereby assign

1

PATENT REEL: 016777 FRAME: 0210 and transfer to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest to the improvements disclosed in the above-identified patent application in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Patents and Industrial Design Registrations for said improvements, when granted, to the Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, known facts relating to said improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and extensions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Patents or Industrial Design Registrations to be issued to the Assignee and its successors and assigns in order for the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: _7/18/05

RECORDED: 07/18/2005

2